
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-0966 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:8/11/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/23/2016 8/23/2016

Title: One Reading Action Item - Awarding Collier Pool Renovations Rebid - Part B to Second Lowest
Responsible Bidder

Resolution rescinding the award to Cruz Maintenance & Construction, Inc. (CMCI) in the amount of
$598,874.00, authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to execute a construction contract with the
second lowest responsible bidder, Barcom Construction, Inc. of Corpus Christi, Texas, in the amount
of $632,673.00 and execute a claim against CMCI’s bid bond in the amount of $33,799.00 for the
Collier Pool Renovations Rebid - Part B (Restroom and Office Building) project due to failure of CMCI
to comply with the terms and conditions of the Bid.  (Bond 2012 Proposition 4 - Aquatic Facilities)

Sponsors: Parks and Recreation Department, Engineering Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - Collier Pool Package B BARCOM, 2. Resolution Rescind Award - Collier Pool, 3.
Project Budget - Package B BARCOM, 4. Location Map - Collier Pool Package B - BARCOM, 5.
Presentation - Collier Pool Package B BARCOM, 6. Barcom Construction Form 1295 - Collier Pool, 7.
Certified Letter 8 2 16 Deadline to Submit, 8. Certifid Letter 8-15-16 Rescind Award, 9. Response from
Cruz

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

passed as amendedCity Council8/23/2016 1 Pass

City Council8/23/2016 1

One Reading Action Item - Awarding Collier Pool Renovations Rebid - Part B to Second
Lowest Responsible Bidder

Resolution rescinding the award to Cruz Maintenance & Construction, Inc. (CMCI) in the amount of
$598,874.00, authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to execute a construction contract with the
second lowest responsible bidder, Barcom Construction, Inc. of Corpus Christi, Texas, in the amount
of $632,673.00 and execute a claim against CMCI’s bid bond in the amount of $33,799.00 for the
Collier Pool Renovations Rebid - Part B (Restroom and Office Building) project due to failure of CMCI
to comply with the terms and conditions of the Bid.  (Bond 2012 Proposition 4 - Aquatic Facilities)

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

